

F.3 (6-16)/Right to Information/TSACS/06 (Sub-I)/8842-5° TRIPURA STATE AIDS CONTROL SOCIETY Health & Family Welfare Department Government of Tripura Agartala, Tripura (West)

Dated, Agartala, the 28 September, 2021

ORDER

In pursuance of section 5(1) and 5(2) of the Right to Information Act-2005, Dr. Deep Kumar Debbarma, Gr-IV of THS, Head of Office of Tripura State AIDS Control Society is hereby declared as the State Public Information Officer (SPIO) and Sri Sanjit Lal Podder, Assistant Director (Finance). Tripura State AIDS Control Society is hereby declared as the State Assistant Public Information officer (SAPIO) in respect of the Tripura State AIDS Control Society, Agartala, West Tripura w.e.from forenoon of 20th September, 2021 in addition to their normal duties.

This is issued as per the approval of the Ex Officio Joint Secretary and DFW&PM, Govt of Tripura, dated. 27.09.2021.

Ex-Officio Jt. Secretary & DFWPM and Project Director Tripura State AIDS Control Society

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare, Government of Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The Secretary, Tripura Information Commission, PN Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala.
- 3. The Commissioner, GA (AR) Department, Government of Tripura, Agartala.
- 4. The Commissioner, ICA Department, Government of Tripura, Agartala.
- 5. The officer In-charge, National Information Centre (NIC), Agartala.
- 6. Dr. Deep Kumar Debbarma, Gr-IV of THS, Head of Office of Tripura State AIDS Control Society.
- 7. Sri Sanjit Lal Podder, Assistant Director (Finance). Tripura State AIDS Control Society.
- 8. Administrative Officer, Tripura State AIDS Control Society.
- 9. PA to the Project Director, Tripura State AIDS Control Society.

Ex-Officio Jt. Secretary & DFWPM and Project Director Tripura State AIDS Control Society